the fair values of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed and the related allocation of purchase price. We have allocated the total estimated
purchase price, calculated as described in the notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Data, to the assets acquired
and liabilities assumed based on preliminary estimates of their fair values. A final determination of these fair values will reflect our
consideration of a final valuation prepared by third-party appraisers. This final valuation will be based on the actual net tangible and intangible
assets that existed as of the closing of the Merger. Any final adjustment will change the allocations of purchase price, which could affect the fair
value assigned to the assets and liabilities and could result in a material change to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements, including a material change to amortizable intangible assets and goodwill.

35

Edgar Filing: Quietflex Manufacturing Company, L.P. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2007

Historical
Adjustments for
the Transactions Pro Forma

(in thousands)
Sales $ 1,935,690 $ �  $ 1,935,690
Costs of goods sold 1,462,776 47,991 (a) 1,510,767
Selling, general and administrative expenses 210,613 �  210,613
Depreciation expense 26,254 7,308 (b) 33,562
Amortization expense 8,865 11,051 (c) 19,916

Operating profit 227,182 (66,350) 160,832
Interest expense 68,378 101,636 (d) 170,014
Other (income) expense (2,752) �  (2,752)

Earnings (loss) before income taxes 161,556 (167,986) (6,430)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 60,177 (64,675) (e) (4,498)

Net income (loss) $ 101,379 $ (103,311) $ (1,932)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Data.

36

Edgar Filing: Quietflex Manufacturing Company, L.P. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2007

Historical
Adjustments for
the Transactions Pro Forma

(in thousands)
Sales $ 380,274 $ �  $ 380,274
Cost of goods sold 303,262 47,991 (a) 351,253
Selling, general and administrative expenses 45,926 �  45,926
Depreciation Expense 6,095 1,827 (b) 7,922
Amortization Expense 2,216 2,763 (c) 4,979

Operating profit (loss) 22,775 (52,581) (29,806)
Interest expense 16,907 25,704 (d) 42,611
Other (income) expense (1,127) �  (1,127)

Earnings (loss) before income taxes 6,995 (78,285) (71,290)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 2,364 (30,140) (e) (27,776)

Net income (loss) $ 4,631 $ (48,145) $ (43,514)

37

Edgar Filing: Quietflex Manufacturing Company, L.P. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

As reported(1)
Adjustments for
the Transactions Pro Forma

(in thousands)
Sales $ 364,867 $ �  $ 364,867
Cost of goods sold 305,415 23,996 (a) 329,411
Selling, general and administrative expenses 92,908 (42,939) (f) 49,969
Depreciation Expense 6,995 1,413 (b) 8,408
Amortization Expense 3,731 1,248 (c) 4,979

Operating profit (loss) (44,182) 16,282 (27,900)
Interest expense 76,679 (35,673) (d) 41,006
Other (income) expense (487) �  (487)

Earnings (loss) before income taxes (120,374) 51,955 (68,419)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (37,142) 20,003 (e) (17,139)

Net income (loss) $ (83,232) $

Edgar Filing: Quietflex Manufacturing Company, L.P. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 53